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NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP
100 Erie Insurance Place, Erie, PA 16530
1-800-458-0811

1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and
supplies, orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.

2. In order to ensure that medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the
following health care providers:

3. You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.
4. If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.

5. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go
to another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.

6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second
opinion is different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion
must contain a specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by
one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an
employer-designated provider for up to 180 days.

7. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice
for your work-related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider on the following list.

NAME

STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHONE

SPECIALTY

Boyertown Medical Assoc.
Schuylkill Valley Family Practice
Southern Berks Family Medicine

Tower Health Medical Neurology

23 North Walnut Street

5 South Centre Avenue
4885 DeMoss Road

301 S. 7th Avenue, Ste. 210

Boyertown, PA 19512
Leesport, PA 19533
Reading, PA 19606
West Reading, PA 19611

610.367.2259
610.926.5707
610.779.9489
484.628.4656

Family Practice
Family Practice
Family Practice

Neurology

1000 Tuckerton Court
301 S. 7th Ave., Suite 2070
1 Granite Point Drive, Ste. 100

Occ. Health Services of Reading Hospital Reading, PA 19605
West Reading, PA 19611
Wyomissing, PA 19606
Reading, PA 19606
Reading, PA 19609
Hamburg, PA 19526
Wyomissing, PA 19610

Reading, PA 19605

484.628.4000
610.988.8437
610.378.1344
610.779.2663
866.446.2848
866.446.2848
484.220.0051
866.446.2848

Occupational Medicine
Occ. Health Services Occupational Medicine
Eye Consultants of PA Ophthalmology
11 Fairlane Road

2209 Quarry Dr., Ste. B23
16515 Pottsville Pike, Ste B
2600 Paper Mill Rd.

4641 A Pottsville Pike, #101

Commonwealth Orthopaedic Associates Orthopedics

Hands On Physical Therapy Physical Therapy
Phoenix Rehab. & Health Services Physical Therapy
Patient First Urgent Care

Price Chiropractic Chiropractic

FOR PRESCRIPTION MEDICATIONS AND DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT OR TO SCHEDULE PHYSICAL
THERAPY, CHIROPRACTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING APPOINTMENTS, AND LOCATIONS CLOSE TO YOU,
PLEASE CALL KEYSCRIPTS AT 1.866.446.2848.
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