BERKS COUNTY - PENNSYLVANIA



NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP 100 Erie Insurance Place, Erie, PA 16530 1-800-458-0811

- 1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies, orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.
- 2. In order to ensure that medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following health care providers:
- 3. You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.
- 4. If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.
- 5. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go to another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.
- 6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer-designated provider for up to 180 days.
- 7. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work-related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider on the following list.

NAME	STREET	CITY, STATE, ZIP	PHONE	SPECIALTY
Boyertown Medical Assoc.	23 North Walnut Street	Boyertown, PA 19512	610.367.2259	Family Practice
Schuylkill Valley Family Practice	5 South Centre Avenue	Leesport, PA 19533	610.926.5707	Family Practice
Southern Berks Family Medicine	4885 DeMoss Road	Reading, PA 19606	610.779.9489	Family Practice
Tower Health Medical Neurology	301 S. 7th Avenue, Ste. 210	West Reading, PA 19611	484.628.4656	Neurology
Occ. Health Services of Reading Hospital	1000 Tuckerton Court	Reading, PA 19605	484.628.4000	Occupational Medicine
Occ. Health Services	301 S. 7th Ave., Suite 2070	West Reading, PA 19611	610.988.8437	Occupational Medicine
Eye Consultants of PA	1 Granite Point Drive, Ste. 100	Wyomissing, PA 19606	610.378.1344	Ophthalmology
Commonwealth Orthopaedic Associates	11 Fairlane Road	Reading, PA 19606	610.779.2663	Orthopedics
Hands On Physical Therapy	2209 Quarry Dr., Ste. B23	Reading, PA 19609	866.446.2848	Physical Therapy
Phoenix Rehab. & Health Services	16515 Pottsville Pike, Ste B	Hamburg, PA 19526	866.446.2848	Physical Therapy
Patient First	2600 Paper Mill Rd.	Wyomissing, PA 19610	484.220.0051	Urgent Care
Price Chiropractic	4641 A Pottsville Pike, #101	Reading, PA 19605	866.446.2848	Chiropractic

FOR PRESCRIPTION MEDICATIONS AND DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT OR TO SCHEDULE PHYSICAL THERAPY, CHIROPRACTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING APPOINTMENTS, AND LOCATIONS CLOSE TO YOU, PLEASE CALL KEYSCRIPTS AT 1.866.446.2848.

